

ESBWR DCD Tier 2 Chapter 16B

26A6642BT Revision 9 to Revision 10 Change List

Item	Location	Description of Change
1.	Entire Chapter	Header changed from “Rev. 09” to “Rev. 10”.
2.	Table of Contents (TOC)	Updated TOC information consistent with changes to the associated Bases sections.
3.	Page B 3.1.2-2	Replaced "satisfies" with "satisfy" in the last sentence of the Applicable Safety Analyses section.
4.	Page B 3.1.3-3	In the Actions section, changed “A.1, A.2, A.3, and A.4” to “[A.1, A.2, A.3, and A.4][A.1, A.2, and A.3]” and added left margin annotation (LMA) for “COL 16.0-1-A, 3.1.3-1.”
5.	Page B 3.1.3-4	In the last paragraph, changed “A.2” to “A.[3][2]” and added left margin annotation (LMA) for “COL 16.0-1-A, 3.1.3-1.”
6.	Page B 3.1.3-5	In the second full paragraph, changed first occurrence of “A.3” to “A.[3][2],” second occurrence to “A.[4][3],” and added left margin annotation (LMA) for “COL 16.0-1-A, 3.1.3-1.”
7.	Page B 3.1.5-1	Replaced "satisfies" with "satisfy" in the last sentence of the Applicable Safety Analyses section.
8.	Page B 3.1.7-9	In the first paragraph, third sentence, changed “...ensure that that...” to “...ensure that...”
9.	Page B 3.3.1.3-4	In the References section, aligned "None." with the Surveillance Requirements section indentation.
10.	Page B 3.3.1.5-1	In the second sentence of the Applicable Safety Analyses section, removed the line break between “trip” and “signal.”
11.	Page B 3.3.1.5-5	Removed indentation of "REQUIREMENTS" in the flush-left title of the Surveillance Requirements section.
12.	Page B 3.3.1.6-6	In the References section, aligned "None." with the Surveillance Requirements section indentation.
13.	Page B 3.3.5.2-1	Inserted a comma after “LCO” in the section heading.
14.	Page B 3.3.5.3-5	Inserted a comma after “LCO” in the section heading.
15.	Page B 3.3.5.4-1	Inserted a comma after “LCO” in the section heading.

ESBWR DCD Tier 2 Chapter 16B

26A6642BT Revision 9 to Revision 10 Change List

Item	Location	Description of Change
16.	Page B 3.3.6.3-8	In the middle of the first paragraph, inserted a line break before “Reactor Vessel Water Level...”
17.	Page B 3.3.7.1-6	Inserted a comma after “LCO” in the section heading.
18.	Page B 3.3.7.2-1	Inserted a comma after “LCO” in the section heading.
19.	Page B 3.3.8.1-4	Changed “AND” to “and” in the section heading.
20.	Page B 3.3.8.1-5	Changed “AND” to “and” in the section heading.
21.	Page B 3.4.4-1	In the fifth paragraph, first sentence, of the Background section, inserted a space after "CFR".
22.	Page B 3.5.3-5	In the last sentence, deleted space before the period.
23.	Page B 3.5.5-1	In the first sentence in the Applicable Safety Analysis section, changed “shutdown not” to “shutdown is not”.
24.	Page B 3.6.2.2-2	Inserted “interval” at the end of the last sentence in the Actions section.
25.	Page B 3.7.6-1	In the last sentence, removed the page break in the middle of the sentence and relocated text from the top of the following page.
26.	Page B 3.7.6-2	Moved first 1.5 lines of text to the bottom of the previous page.
27.	Page B 3.7.6-2	Replaced "satisfies" with "satisfy" in the last sentence of the Applicable Safety Analyses section.
28.	Page B 3.8.1-5	Removed erroneous ")." from the first paragraph for Required Action B.1 in the Actions section.
29.	Page B 3.9.1-2	Replaced "satisfies" with "satisfy" in the last sentence of the Applicable Safety Analyses section.
30.	Page B 3.9.2-2	Inserted “The” at the beginning of the sentence in the Applicable Safety Analyses section.